1 Forderleitung kpl. W :
conveying pipe line cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 7,9 4 7400 Baumaschinen GmbH

25.08.2005



Page 1 of 2

PARTS LIST
R 25.08.05 10:06:26
part list description created index valid from valid to
B194140  conveying pipe line cpl. HP9420/12523 10.03.03 ek c 23.08.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1| reducer DN 200-180 B191010 b 38,00 1,00
own parts list 23.08.05 Stk
2| reducer elbow DN 180-150 B191015 b 41,50 1,00
own parts list 17.05.99 Stk
7] bracket B194033 a 5,40 1,00
own parts list 25.09.97 Stk
8] strut cpl. B194037 a 8,20 1,00
own parts list 19.04.02 Stk
10} locking wedge complete B194046 1,85 1,00
own parts list Stk
11] conveying pipe cpl. B194062 12,85 1,00
own parts list Stk
13] locking bolt B194045 1013 1,05 1,00
Rundstahl 50x12 St52-3 Stk
141 hinge B194049 1013 1,70 2,00
Rundstahl d60x1 St62-3 Stk
15] bolt B194050 671 a 1,00
Rundstahl d30h9 St52-3 12.02.98 Stk
16| snap coupling 5 1/2" B194053 1,00
own parts list Stk
23| bend DN 150 WAI100690 1,00
Stk
24| reducer DN 150-125 WAI102041 1,00
Stk
27] clamp coupling 6" WAI101779 2,00
Stk
31| snap ring WAI100694 0,00 2,00
Stk
32| hexagon bolt M 24 x 65 WAI102848 3,00
Stk
33| hexagon bolt M16 x 40 WAI101634 4,00
Stk
35| washer HV25 WAI102331 3,00
Stk
36| washer 17, DIN 125 WAI102893 4,00
Stk
38| nut M16 DIN 934 WAI101555 4,00
Stk
39| chain 4mm WAI103732 1,00
mtr
40| cotter pin WAI101266 0,06 1,00
Stk




Page 2 of 2

PARTS LIST
25.08.05 10:06:26
part list description created index valid from valid to
B194140  conveying pipe line cpl. HP9420/12523 10.03.03 ek c 23.08.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
411 keyring WAI104636 2,00
Stk
42| O-ring 'WAI104025 100
Stk
43| O-ring 159 x 11 WAI108307 0,05 2,00
Stk
44| cheese head screw WAI101792 6,00
Stk
45| spring washer A12 WAI103113 6,00
Stk
46| grease nipple H1 M10 X 1 DIN 71412 WAI100805 0,01 1,00
Stk
471 wedge coupling 6" WAI105165 5,00 1,00
Stk
48| O-ring WAI105164 0,05 1500
Stk
491 profil cpl. B195033 a 3,00 1,00
own parts list 22.06.05 Stk
50 strip B190019 1,00
8x30x200 Polyamid Stk
51] sunk screw M 10 x 20 WAI104689 2,00
Stk
52| O-ring WAI101588 1,00
Stk




Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

S-Rohr kpl.
s-valve cpl.

B 174 090d

vs
ve

99
£

>
00000
[ XX XXX
%% %%

V7277 % l’ ?il _
o — - ’
[ /

I 4 l

k>

VEE

NNENNNNNRNY

——

,

RSN

k\

ST /“\
sasa
-

20.05.2003



PARTS LIST

Page 1 of 2

22.06.05 10:43:23
part list description created index valid from valid to
B174090  s-valve system cpl. 26.01.98 Mi d 02.04.03

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1| s-valve cpl. DN 200 w/o ring appendix B174089 1,00
own parts list Stk

2| bearing housing big (processing) B174022 a 18,50 1,00
own parts list 23.05.05 Stk

3| distance ring B174023 2448 a 2,20 1,00
Rohr 273x20x65 St37 16.06.04 Stk

4] bearing housing small B174024 1013 a 5,05 1,00
Rd 180x120 St52-3 09.01.97 Stk

5| flange B174025 1013 b 100
Rd 180x25 St52-3 17.06.04 Stk

6| profile B174026 a 250 100
Rd 110x21 GG-25 06.06.97 Stk

7] sliding ring DN 200 S-valveside B174027 1,10 1,00

‘ Modell WAI 1004 G-XCrMo 153 Stk

8] slide ring DN 200 clampringside B174028 1,10 1,00
Stk

9| wear bushing small B172105 2448 b 0,80 1,00
Rohr 101.6x8x11 StE690 30.07.99 Stk

10| wear bushing big B172107 2458 c 1,80 00
Rohr 244.5x15.2 StE 690 30.07.99 Stk

11| wear ring DN 200 B174087 1543/EN10029 4,30 1,00
Bl 30xd270 St52-3 Stk

12| wear plate DN 215 B174091 1543/EN10029 | a 31,00 1,00
Bl 40x350x590 St62-3 05.08.98 Stk

14| axial bearing washer B173012 a 1,00
Orkot TLG 17.06.04 Stk

16| bushing 95x100x60 BO9 WAI100237 0,39 00
Stk

17] bushing 240x245x30 BO 9 'WAI100236 0,48 5;00
Stk

18| groove ring 95x115x12 B173077 0,04 1,00
own parts list Stk

19| groove ring 240x260x15 | B173078 0,04 00
own parts list Stk

20| clamping sleeve 12 x 40 WAI103076 1,00
Stk

21| clamping sleeve 5 x 15 WAI103077 2,00
Stk

22| tension ring WAI103378 0,60 1,00
Stk

23| tension ring hard 0,52 400
Stk

241 usit-ring 8.7-14-1 WAI101269 1,00
Stk




Page 2 of 2

PARTS LIST 22.06.05 10:43:23
part list description created index valid from valid to
B174090  s-valve system cpl. 26.01.98 Mi d 02.04.03

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

26| O-ring 244 x 3 WAI103365 1,00
Stk

27| O-ring WAI100481 100
Stk

28| O-ring 205x3 WAI100625 1,00
Stk

29| O-ring 124x3 WAI100486 0,00 1,00
Stk

30| O-ring 95x7 WAI100485 0,02 1,00
Stk

31 forseal 240 WAI103078 0,20 $00
Stk

32| cheese head screw M12x45 WAI103151 3,00
Stk

33| hexagon bolt M20 x 120 WAI101589 4,00
Stk

34| hexagon bolt M8 x 25 DIN 933 8.8 WAI101621 1,00
Stk

35| conical spring washer WAI102110 0,05 4,00
Stk

37| setscrew WAI100499 2,00
Stk

38| straight pin WAI103080 1,00
Stk

39| spring washer A12 WAI103113 3,00
Stk

40| set screw WAI102710 4,00
Stk

41| washer B174093 1543/EN10029 2,00
Bl 1x145x290 $235J2G3 Stk




